
Engine    173F        

 
29 

E-1  CRANKCASE ASSY. 

 

 

1   Washer   

2   Drain Plug   

3 990733 Oil Seal, Crankshaft   

4   Seal   

5 990680 Diode   

6 990634 Crankcase   

7   Washer   

8   Split pin   

9   Regulating Sway Bar   

10   Nut M10   

11   O-ring   

12   Bolt M6×14-F   

13 990691 Oil Sensor   

14   Bolt M6×12-F   
 

 



Engine    173F        

 
30 

 E-2 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY. 

 

1 990777 Oil Plug With Seal   

2   Oil Plug   

3   Seal   

4 990652 Crankcase Cover   

5   Washer, Driven Gear   

6   Driven Gear, Regulator   

7   Pin    

8   Regulating Shaft   

9   Flying Block   

10   Snap Ring   

11   Washer   

12   Sliding Sleeve   

13 990702 Gasket, Crankcase   

14   Set pinΦ8×12   

15   Dipstick   

16 990771 Dipstick With Seal   

17 990724 Bearing 6206   

18 990733 Oil seal, Crankshaft   

19   Bolt M8×35-F   

20 990711 Driven Gear, Regulator Assy   
 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
31 

E-3 CYLINDER HEAD ＆CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY 

 

 

1   Bolt   

2   Washer   

3 990368 Rubber Seal   

4   Bolt   

5 990351 Cylinder Head Cover Assy   

6 990361 Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover   

7   Bolt   

8   Lead Wind Cover   

9 990401 Stud   

10 990372 Gasket, Cylinder Head   

11 990381 Set Pin   

12 990432 Cylinder Head Assy   

13 990420 Spark Plug F6RTCU   

14 990411 Stud   

15   Air Duck   

16 990365 Seal   

17   Bolt:M6×12-F   
 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
32 

E-4 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING 

 

1   Piston Ring (Ⅰ)   

2   Piston Ring (Ⅱ)   

3   Side Rail   

4   Expander   

5   Scraper Ring Set   

6 990561 Piston Pin Circlip   

7 990573 Piston   

8 990582 Piston Pin   

9   Shank   

10   Bolt   

11 990724 Bearing 6206   

12   Woodruff Key   

13   Crankshaft   

14   Drive Gear   

15   Timing Driving Gear   

16 990553 Piston Ring Set   

17 990602 Crankshaft Assy   

18 990592 Connecting Rod Assy   
 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
33 

E-5 COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER 

 

1   Lock Nut   

2   Sleeve   

3   Valve Rocker   

4   Adjusting Bolt For Valve Gap   

5 990452 Pusher Guide   

6 990462 Pusher   

7 990472 Tappet   

8   Extension Spring   

9 990482 Camshaft Assy   

10 990492 Exhaust Valve   

11 990502 Intake Valve   

12   Spring Retainer, Exhaust Valve   

13 990512 Valve Spring   

14 990532 Spring Seat, Exhaust Valve   

15 990522 Spring Seat, Intake Valve   

16 990541 Cap   

17 990441 Valve Rocker Assy   

  



Engine    173F        

 
34 

E-6 CARBURETOR ASSY 

 

 

1 990241 Inlet Gasket   

2 990252 Connecting Block   

3 990261 Carburettor Gasket   

4   Idle Adjustment Screw   

5   Mixture Chamber Body   

6   Main Nozzle   

7   Main Jet   

8   Float   

9 990281 Float Chamber Gasket   

10   Float Chamber   

11   Washer   

12   Float Chamber Drain Screw   

13   Screw   

14 990271 Air Cleaner Gasket   

15   Choke   

16   Choke Stem   

17   Airproof Washer   

18   Throttle Lever   

19   Washer   

20   Screw   

 



Engine    173F        

 
35 

E-6 CARBURETOR ASSY  

 

21   Cover   

22 990290 Choke Switch   

23   Throttle Unit   

24   
Spring, Mixture Adjustment 
Screw   

25   Mixture Adjustment Screw   

26   Choke Unit   

27   Float Chamber   

28 990302 Carburettor Assy   

29   Float Needle   

 

 

 

 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
36 

E-7 FUEL TANK ASSY 

 

1   Pipe   

2   Outlet Pipe   

3   Pipe Clamp   

4 990020 Connector   

5   Bolt M8×25   

6   Packing Ring   

7   Nut M8   

8   Filter Cup   

9 990003 Fuel Tank   

10   Packing Ring    

11   Fuel Filler Cap    

12 990010 Fuel Filler Cap With Packing Ring   

 

 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
37 

E-8 AIR CLEANER ASSY 

 

1 990030 Air Cleaner Cover Nut   

2   Air Cleaner Cover   

3 990042 Filter Element   

4   Air Cleaner Base   

5   Air Cleaner Housing Assy   

6   Bolt M6×22   

7   Washer   

8   Nut M6 (Flange)   

9 990052 Air Cleaner Assy   

 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
38 

E-9 MUFFLER 

 

 

1   Nut M8   

2 990070 Exhaust Pipe   

3 990061 Exhaust Pipe Gasket   

4 990066 Muffler Gasket   

5   Muffler   

6   Muffler Hood Assy   

7   Screw M5×8   

8 990082 Muffler Assy   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
39 

E-10 RECOIL STARTER 

 

    

1 990110 Engine Switch   

2   Wire Grommet   

3   Clip   

4   Plastic Clip   

5 990102 Bolt M6×12-F   

6   Fan Hood Assy   

7 990100 Bolt M6×8-F   

8   Casing   

9 990120 Spiral Spring   

10 990131 Starter Rolls   

11 990121 Ratchet Spring   

12 990125 Ratchet   

13 990122 Friction Spring   

14 990103 Set Screw   

15 990126 Spring Lid   

16   Rope   

17 990108 Pulling Handle   

18 990152 Recoil Starter Assy   

19 990141 Recoil Starter    

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
40 

E-11 REGULATING CONTROLS SYSTEM 

 

 

 

1   Bolt M5×35   

2   Regulating Spring   

3   Clamp   

4   Bolt M5×16   

5   Support Panel   

6   Washer   

7   Handgrip   

8   Spring Patch   

9   Setting Panel   

10   Nut M6(Flange)   

11   Spring   

12 990162 Back Spring   

13   Lock Bolt   

14   Regulating Arm   

15 990171 Fine Regulating Spring   

16 990182 Pulling Rod   

17 990192 Regulating Frame Assy   

18   Bolt M6×12-F   

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
41 

E-12 FLYWHEEL 

 

 

1 990231 Nut M16×1.25   

2 990222 Starting Flange   

3 990212 Flywheel Fan   

4 990202 Flywheel   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Engine    173F        

 
42 

 E-13 IGNITION COIL 

 

 

1   Screw M6×30-F   

2   Engine Stop Cable   

3   Ignition Coil   

4   Spark Plug Cap   

5 990671 Ignition Coil Assy   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


